June 23, 2008
LM3489/LM3489Q
Hysteretic PFET Buck Controller with Enable Pin
General Description
The LM3489 is a high efficiency PFET switching regulator
controller that can be used to quickly and easily develop a
small, cost effective, switching buck regulator for a wide range
of applications. The hysteretic control architecture provides

8 Lead Plastic MSOP-8
NS package Number MUA08A
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Package Marking Supplied As: Automotive Grade*
LM3489MM MSOP-8 SKSB 1000 units on Tape and Reel No
LM3489MMX MSOP-8 SKSB 3500 units on Tape and Reel No
LM3489QMM MSOP-8 STEB 1000 units on Tape and Reel Grade 1
LM3489QMMX MSOP-8 STEB 3000 units on Tape and Reel Grade 1
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
Pin Descriptions